10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 9 Filed 07/06/16 Page 1 of 2

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

----00000----

CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK CIV. NO. 2:16-01345 WBS CKD
TRIBE, a federally-recognized
Indian tribe, THE GENERAL ORDER
COUNCIL, SILVIA BURLEY,
RASHEL REZNOR; ANJELICA
PAULK; and TRISTIAN WALLACE,

Plaintiffs,
V.

SALLY JEWEL, in her official
capacity as U.S. Secretary of
Interior; LAWRENCE S.
ROBERTS, in his official
capacity as Acting Assistant
Secretary of Interior -
Indian Affairs; MICHAEL
BLACK, in his official
capacity as Director

of the Bureau of Indian
Affairs,

Defendants.

----00000----
Plaintiffs’ Ex Parte Application seeking to stay the

December 30, 2015 decision of the United States Department of
1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 9 Filed 07/06/16 Page 2 of 2

Interior is DENIED without prejudice to the right of plaintiff to
file a noticed motion with a request for an order shortening time
for a hearing.

Dated: July 5, 2016

WILLIAM B. SHUBB
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




