	Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Docum	nent 9 Filed 07/06/16 Page 1 of 2
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	00000	
12	CALIFORNIA VALLEY MIWOK	CIV. NO. 2:16-01345 WBS CKD
13	TRIBE, a federally-recognized Indian tribe, THE GENERAL	ORDER
14	COUNCIL, SILVIA BURLEY, RASHEL REZNOR; ANJELICA PAULK; and TRISTIAN WALLACE,	
15	Plaintiffs,	
16	v.	
17	SALLY JEWEL, in her official	
18	capacity as U.S. Secretary of Interior; LAWRENCE S.	
19	ROBERTS, in his official capacity as Acting Assistant	
20	Secretary of Interior -	
21	Indian Affairs; MICHAEL BLACK, in his official	
22	capacity as Director of the Bureau of Indian	
23	Affairs,	
2425	Defendants.	
25 26	00000	
26 27	Plaintiffs' Ex Parte Application seeking to stay the	
28	December 30, 2015 decision of the United States Department of	
1	1	

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD Document 9 Filed 07/06/16 Page 2 of 2

Interior is DENIED without prejudice to the right of plaintiff to file a noticed motion with a request for an order shortening time for a hearing.

Dated: July 5, 2016

Milliam & Shibt

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE